
Widener (1-0) -vs- Kean (0-1)
2/8/2023 at Union, N.J. (Jim Hynes Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: H. Neill (1-0)
Loss: Justin Diefenbach (0-1)
Save: Kyle Laing (1)
HBP: Sean Curran, Justin Diefenbach, Noah Rivera
PB: Josh Jackson
 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 89   Weather: Sunny, 50s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Widener 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 7 0
Kean 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0

Widener 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Brex ss 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Anthony Boccio cf 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
Justin Costanzo dh 3 0 0 0 2 0 1
Bryce Fremgen 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 4
Nick Barenz c 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Andrew Yates lf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Aaron Nuble 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Stephen Posner 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Xavier Ruley rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Kauffman ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Jon Aman rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sean Curran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Neill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Laing p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 7 2 5 7 12

2B: Kyle Brex (1); Anthony Boccio (1); Nick Barenz (1); Andrew
Yates (2)
SH: Xavier Ruley (1)
SB: Anthony Boccio (1); Nick Barenz (1)
HBP: Nick Barenz (1); Aaron Nuble (1)

Kean 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Adorno cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brett Hilsheimer 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Houghton lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Phil Marcantonio ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Justin Teixeira pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Stone lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Pellone 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Josh Jackson c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Gianni Marano 1b/p 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Dylan Beyer dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Javier Alfonso 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyle Harrington rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Tyler Provost rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Steve Petrosh ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Caleb Rodriguez ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Diefenbach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Rivera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 6 1 2 5 7

2B: Phil Marcantonio (1); Christian Pellone (1); Josh Jackson (1)
SH: Gianni Marano (1)
SB: Kyle Harrington (1)
HBP: Josh Jackson (1)

Widener IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sean Curran 4.0 4 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 15 18 4 5 68
H. Neill (W, 1-0) 4.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 13 13 7 3 44
Kyle Laing (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 2 13
Totals 6 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 31 35 11 10 125

Kean IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justin Diefenbach (L, 0-1) 6.1 6 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 24 28 6 10 99
Noah Rivera 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 1 7 10 1 2 35
Gianni Marano 0.2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 15
Totals 7 2 2 5 7 2 0 2 2 33 41 7 12 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Widener - Top of 1st WID KEA
No play. 0 0
Kyle Brex grounded out to 2b (1-1). 0 0
Anthony Bocc grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 0
Justin Costa flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0

Kean - Bottom of 1st WID KEA
K. Adorno grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 0
B.Hilsheimer singled down the lf line (1-1). 0 0
N. Houghton flied out to rf (1-2). 0 0
C. Pellone doubled down the lf line (1-0); B.Hilsheimer advanced to third. 0 0
J. Jackson walked (3-1). 0 0
G. Marano singled to third base, RBI (1-0); J. Jackson advanced to second; C. Pellone advanced to third;
B.Hilsheimer scored. 0 1
D. Beyer grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 1

Widener - Top of 2nd WID KEA
Bryce Fremge struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1
Nick Barenz grounded out to ss (3-2). 0 1
Andrew Yates doubled to left field, ground-rule (0-0). 0 1
Aaron Nuble grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 1

Kean - Bottom of 2nd WID KEA
K.Harrington struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1
C. Rodriguez grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 1
K. Adorno grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 1

Widener - Top of 3rd WID KEA
Stephen Posn walked (3-1). 0 1
Xavier Ruley out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Stephen Posn advanced to second. 0 1
Kyle Brex doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0); Stephen Posn scored. 1 1
Anthony Bocc walked (3-1). 1 1
Justin Costa flied out to rf (0-1). 1 1
Bryce Fremge flied out to lf (1-1). 1 1

Kean - Bottom of 3rd WID KEA
B.Hilsheimer fouled out to 1b (1-0). 1 1
N. Houghton struck out swinging (0-2). 1 1
C. Pellone walked (3-0). 1 1
J. Jackson hit by pitch (1-2); C. Pellone advanced to second. 1 1
G. Marano flied out to 2b (3-2). 1 1

Widener - Top of 4th WID KEA
Nick Barenz struck out looking (2-2). 1 1
Andrew Yates grounded out to 2b (1-1). 1 1
Aaron Nuble hit by pitch (0-1). 1 1
Stephen Posn struck out looking (1-2). 1 1

Kean - Bottom of 4th WID KEA
D. Beyer grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1). 1 1



K.Harrington singled up the middle (1-1). 1 1
K.Harrington stole second. 1 1
C. Rodriguez flied out to rf (2-2); K.Harrington advanced to third, out at home rf to lf to c. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Widener - Top of 5th WID KEA
Xavier Ruley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1
Kyle Brex grounded out to 2b (2-1). 1 1
Anthony Bocc doubled to left field (2-0). 1 1
Justin Costa flied out to cf to left center (2-2). 1 1

Kean - Bottom of 5th WID KEA
Hayden O' Ne to p for Sean Curran. 1 1
K. Adorno grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1
B.Hilsheimer flied out to 2b (1-1). 1 1
N. Houghton fouled out to 1b (2-1). 1 1

Widener - Top of 6th WID KEA
Bryce Fremge flied out to rf (1-1). 1 1
T. Provost to rf for K.Harrington. 1 1
Nick Barenz doubled to right center (1-2). 1 1
Nick Barenz advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
Andrew Yates doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2); Nick Barenz scored. 2 1
Aaron Nuble flied out to rf (0-0); Andrew Yates advanced to third. 2 1
Stephen Posn grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1

Kean - Bottom of 6th WID KEA
C. Pellone lined out to ss (1-0). 2 1
J. Jackson flied out to cf (0-1). 2 1
G. Marano grounded out to 3b (1-2). 2 1

Widener - Top of 7th WID KEA
Xavier Ruley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1
Kyle Brex singled up the middle (3-2). 2 1
N. Rivera to p for J.Diefenbach. 2 1
Anthony Bocc reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1); Kyle Brex advanced to third. 2 1
Anthony Bocc advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Justin Costa intentionally walked (2-0). 2 1
Bryce Fremge grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1); Justin Costa out on the play. 2 1

Kean - Bottom of 7th WID KEA
D. Beyer struck out looking (3-2). 2 1
T. Provost struck out swinging (2-2). 2 1
C. Rodriguez grounded out to ss (3-2). 2 1

Widener - Top of 8th WID KEA
Nick Barenz hit by pitch (0-2). 2 1
Nick Barenz stole second. 2 1
Andrew Yates walked (3-1). 2 1
Aaron Nuble struck out swinging (2-2). 2 1
Stephen Posn flied out to cf (1-2). 2 1
Ian Kauffman pinch hit for Xavier Ruley. 2 1
Ian Kauffman struck out looking (0-2). 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kean - Bottom of 8th WID KEA
Jon Aman to rf for Ian Kauffman. 2 1
K. Adorno flied out to lf (0-0). 2 1
B.Hilsheimer popped up to 2b (2-2). 2 1
Marcantonio pinch hit for N. Houghton. 2 1
Marcantonio doubled to left field, ground-rule (0-0). 2 1
J. Teixeira pinch ran for Marcantonio. 2 1
C. Pellone flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1

Widener - Top of 9th WID KEA
T. Stone to lf for J. Teixeira. 2 1
Kyle Brex grounded out to c, bunt (1-1). 2 1
Anthony Bocc singled through the right side (2-2). 2 1
G. Marano to p. 2 1
J. Alfonso to 1b for D. Beyer. 2 1
/  for N. Rivera. 2 1
Anthony Bocc stole second. 2 1
Justin Costa intentionally walked (2-0). 2 1
Justin Costa advanced to second on a wild pitch; Anthony Bocc advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Bryce Fremge struck out swinging (1-2). 2 1
Nick Barenz struck out swinging (1-2). 2 1

Kean - Bottom of 9th WID KEA
Kyle Laing to p for Hayden O' Ne. 2 1
J. Jackson doubled down the rf line (2-2). 2 1
G. Marano grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); J. Jackson advanced to third. 2 1
J. Alfonso grounded out to 2b (0-1). 2 1
S. Petrosh pinch hit for T. Provost. 2 1
S. Petrosh struck out swinging (1-2). 2 1


